» ®

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, CULTURE AND SPORTS
UL Complex. Pasig., Metro Manils

September 19,1894

DECS QO R'D ER
No. 87 a..1994

PAYMENT OF ACCRUED LEAVE CREDITS/TERMINAL LEAVE PAY

Tor o Undersedretaries
Aggigtant Seoretsries
Bureau/Cultural Agency Directors
Directors of Bervices/Centers and Heads of Units
Regional Directors
Schools Superinteridents
Presidents, State Colleges and Universities
Vocational School Superintendents/Administrators

1

that no Ombudsman clearance i& necessary for the payment ol
money value of the accrued leave credite (terminal leave pay)
a separated official oy emploves.

21 An - Ombudaman clearance is regquired only for payment
retirement benefits.

o Immediate  and  wide dissemination of the contents
this Orderiig desired:
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To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

“BUREAUS & OFFICES
“ EMPLOYEES

* LEAVE |

< OFFICIALS

. Inclosed is & copy of Memorandum Circular No. 9 dated
August 22, 1984 dszsuéd by the Office of the  Ombudsman gtating
the
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(Inclosure to DECS QOrder No. &7. & rogay
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Republic of the Fhilippines
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN _
176 Former MWSS Bldg.. Arrocaros Street, Ermita, 1000 Manila

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 9
Saries of 1994

TO ALL HEADS OF DEPARIMENTS, OFFICES, RUREAUS AND AGENCIES
OF  THE NATIONAL  AND  LOCAL  GOVERNMENTS, INCLUDING
GOVERNMENT%QWNED AND  CONTROLLED CORPORATIONS

AN

RE i PAYMENT OF ACCRUED LEAVE CREDITS/TERMINAL LEAVE PAY

Numerous requests for clesrance have baen potring . inothis
Office as one of the reégquirements for the paviient of thorev  value
of ©accrued leave credite (terminal lesve pay Y on s e mistaken
notion that such is called for by the provisions of  Memorardim .
Cireular  No. 1, implementing Sectione 12 and 13 of Republic - Act
No. 3019, as smended;

The perceived intention of the said provisions is  that &
public official or emplovee whe is separated from servide may not
be - given retivement benefits if he i etill facing - oriminal or
administrative = chavges. The obvious purposs. of the law . ia  +o
forestall the possibility of & public official op aemployee - with
pending case  to be granted retirement benefite  which may. bha
declared forfeited in the decidgion in the cmse filed against - him
which ‘was still pending % the time of his sepavation from the
service. Retirement benefite, however. do hot include acerved
leave credits which are considered earned salarvies of  the
official or employes concerned. An  Ombudsmarn = ¢loarsncse ig
therefore reguired only for payment of retirement benefits.

Accordingly,  no  Ombudsman clearance is necessary  for  ths
payment oL the monev value of the scorued leave tredits (terminal
leave pay) of a separated official or emploves. subisot énly Lo
whatever claims the paving agency may have againet the game.

Manila, Philippines; Avgust 22, 1994,

CEGRL ) CONRADO ML VASOURZ
Ombudemsan




